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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VI;T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703- 560-0058 IV # [<"it'} {~O 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # J-f':f. ~-:2'"'1 

1-171 . __ Yes, 
EXIT VISA: 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM /..-E 

Yes 

--~L-a-s":"'t--- Middle First 

11 I r~ 1'1 I,', 
i l. ~_/._,L~ '-Current Address 

o 
H?J.l 

Date of B1' rth \t 1,-,.4- \ 'Z ~ Place of Birth 

--

No 
No 

--U..' I....,; . ...;;--::...--+! ...:..-_~ -~ __ ------------------
Previous Occupation(,before 1975)~r-:;;o::. . .)h.:::....:;:.:Lt?:::....JN?~L=--_____________ _ 

(Rank & Position) 
2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From r:JS-11 b /)<'- To o~-I \ ; 

I ~ ~~~~~------

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: f:\;~JUF" Of \1:";"\. \ \1i'! 
pOIITIr ~\ i liio:i'>i ,\ i i" . .')f 

I~~~\ ~~ ,,~ ~ 

ARU'''"oCTr)l\. \- ~4, ::- ,<t ~,'''' 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
" 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_--;-::-::-~-:--___ --:-_____ ~ __ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 
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DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



I COORDINATING COMMITTEE FOR THE RECEPTION 
OF VIETNA~ESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

SUBCOMMITIEES 

Congressional Liaison 
and Liaison with the 

U.S. Executive Branch 

Khuc Minh Tho 

Planning 

Nguyen Ngoc Bich 

Morale Building 

Huynh Cong Anh 

Fund Raising 

Ngu)'en lIau 

Information and 
Prosel ytizing 

[)ao Van Binh 

September 29, 1989 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Chi Tho, 

Enclosed please find a file related to the case of 
a Vietnamese political prisoner, which has been 
brought to the attention of the National Congress 
of Vietnamese in America. The salient features of 
this case are: 

Name 
Former rank 

Time in re-ed 
Family situation 

LE NGOC THANH 
Colonel, National Defense 
Institute 
12 years and a half 
Wife with cancer in terminal 
stage 

As we think that the above named person deserves 
special consideration among the very first cases to 
be considered for family reunification in the U.S., 
we would appreciate it very much if you could use 
your influence to make sure that his case get 
active consideration. 

Thank you for your cooperation and kindness. 

~qelY 
your s, 

liaison Addresses and Telephone 

Mrs. Khu( 

Mr. Nguy, 

Mr. Hu)'m 

Mr. NguYl 
Mr. Dao ~ 

Nguyen Ngoc Bich 
Secretary-General, NCVA 
6433 Northanna Drive 
Springfield, VA 22150 

(058) 

~178) 

7069) 
1136) 
'187) 
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'H' . ~. :.::. .. l:.:mb(lSc'i)" q/the enited States (?lAmeric(l 

DATE: 2 8 SEP 1989 

IV: I~, b yo 

PA: Le. N~oc. \y\Q.n h 

FaM;lit~ O.t V,etn'ulAP~e Po/iticc..1 p(;~otll"'r.5 4:::..s.0c.. 

p, Q. Box 
...:.A-I-'r ....... t ........ i A....::.:j:r--<-'h ...... ) n~ .. '---"'-Ll-'-,4'----=2:::.....:2:;;.;.....=2-=O'-""S- - 0" 3 S­
A1\:n: fV\Y!). 

This is in response to your inquiry of F\ p r; 1 ~ ltt 1'1 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

regarding the 

The eligible applicants on this case were issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) on =Suoe 2.9, 19%'"f If they have not already, they shuuld 
take the LOI to their local authorities to apply for emigration. If they 
have applied in the past without success, they should be advised to 
reapply as the Vietnamese have resumed accepting application. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
whi they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit rmits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.s. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt" 
of the list by the u.s. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the u.s. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
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COORDINATING COMMITTEE FOR THE RECEPTION 
OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

SUBCOMMITIEES 

Congressional Liaison 
and Liaison with the 

U.S. Executive Branch 

Khuc Minh Tho 

Planning 

Nguyen Ngoc Bich 

Morale Building 

Huynh Cong Anh 

Fund Raising 

Ngu)'en lIau 

Information and 
Proselytizing 

IJao I-' an Binh 

September 29, 1989 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Chi Tho, 

Enclosed please find a file related to the case of 
a Vietnamese political prisoner, which has been 
brought to the attention of the National Congress 
of Vietnamese in America. The salient features of 
this case are: 

Name 
Former rank 

Time in re-ed 
Family situation 

LE NGOC THANH 
Colonel, National Defense 
Institute 
12 years and a half 
Wife with cancer in terminal 
stage 

As we think that the above named person deserves 
special consideration among the very first cases to 
be considered for family reunification in the U.S., 
we would appreciate it very much if you could use 
your influence to make sure that his case get 
active consideration. 

Thank you for your cooperation and kindness. 

C!;qelY yours, 

Nguyen Ngoc Bich 
Secretary-General, NCVA 

Springfield, VA 22150 

Uaison Addresses and Telephones 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Bich 
Mr. lIuynh Cong Anh 

Mr. Nguyen Hau 
Mr. Dao I-'an Binh 

P.O. Box 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
e. Springfield. VA 22150 

• Houston. TX 77002 
P.O. Box 635, Westminster. CA 92684 
P.O. Box 2899, Santa Clara. CA 95055 

(Tel: 703· 
(Tel: 703· 
(Tel: 713· 
(Tel: 714. 

(Tel: 408· 
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HOi Dong ouan Tn 
Board of Directors 

KHUc ~INH TIi(] 

NGUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
NGUyEN VAN c.o. 

NCuy6i xUAN LAN 
HI~P lOW~AN . 

ff?AN KIM DUNG 

fRAN fH! PHuONc 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.L1. 
Executive Board 

Pre-;,aeo[ 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
ht Vote-PreSident 

fRAN KiM DUNC 

20a V.(t!-Prts.aeot 

NGUYEN'VAN CQI 

'iecr!!ary Gentral 

fRA'N THI PHuONG 

lleou!Y Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! H"INH 

Treasurer 

Co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

HEP lOW~AN 

1-4Gl/YEN ;(UAN LAN 

"'" " '" '" / '" HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Date: APR 0 8 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE NGOC THANH 

Date of Birth: 11-7-33 

IV #: 127640 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 13 yrs. 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention nd assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Tho (Mrs.) 

'AM lUES OF VIE1;,\AMESE 
Enclosures. fOUllC.A.L PRISONERS .'\S'KX 

PO BOX ')"'~") 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by MlING~. VA .mt11M'\'\ 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested that the Letter'of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the add!ess appeared aboYI 



I ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: , }' 49.33 

Address in VN 

Number of AccompanYinlRelatives: 

. .. I rJ Reeducatlon Tlme: / Years /0 

IV # 

VEWL # 

/..f. 2640 
7 

o to t 
/ 

Months 

1-171 : ~ No. - EXIT PERMIT: , 
Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 

Days 

Y,gS r 

-

J 

No. 

Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 
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HQI Dbng Quan Tr! 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH THd 
NGUYEN lHl HANH 
NGUYEN OLiYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GrOt 
NGUY~ xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN lHl PHlJdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
ExecyUye~ 

KHUc MINH THd 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
,.1 st Vice-President 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Vice-Presipenl 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
• Seaetary General 

TRAN lH! PHlJdNG 
Depyty Secretary 

NGUYEN lH! ~H 
Treasurer 

Co Van Doim 
Adylsoty Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

.- , " ......., ".... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

DATE:~ ____ A_UG __ 1 __ 3_1_98_9 __ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE NGOC THANH 

Date of Birth: 07-11-33 

IV': 127640 

VEWL': 44653 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
Time in RE-ED: 13 yrs. 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOO because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

. 
We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, c nsideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ________________ _ 

______________ as shown in the attachments. 
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t , ODP CHECK FORM 
, 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: !J 0 V 

Address in VN BWCc tfiu' ! P 1£ - ('x. /Q 

-tzbeAlmMk .. ~ 

Spouse Name: ________________ ~\4<~~·~~~~~~/~t~~~o~~~.--r-.-c~~~~~c~~~·~ __________ _ 
Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years 

IV # 

VEWL # 

-----------------
Months 

~ f £4 I 

Days 

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~su;~ ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~~P=E~R~M=I~T~: ______ ~y~e~s~;~ __ ~No. 

Special List * 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 

) 



ODF- I V Ko 127640 

SAIGON, Apiil e:lst 1988 

TO: f-':r. TH.c. D IREC~OR OF THE ODP OFFICE 

131 SOI-T lEN -8IA{;G 8ATHORN TA I ROAD 

BANGKOK-THAILAND -10120 

ill: ODP- I V Number 127640 

Dear Sir t 

I have the honour tq inform you of my request to 
get an exit permit from the VIETN.t'.i'1ESEJovernment ant! 

v/ish to get your support and intervention for a quick: 
eeparture. 

In order to complete my ODP appli?ation document 
, I enclose a copy of my release certificate. 

rhe following is some basic identification data 
Name: LE NGOC TH~NH 

Date and Pob: November, 7 th 1933 
Former officer of the VNA: 
Rank: Colonel - Serial number : 53/30S.l0l 

Occupation ang unit before April 1975: 
Attended the 6th Course of l,var College 

.\ctual residence : BEG C-'; XA B}.: HAl 

Po15-C:IO/ HO ChI ~:nm City 
South VIET N.t\.M 

After April 1975 In re-education camp 

From May 16th, 1975 
,Xo : February 13th, 1988 

!~al.ling address: \~ill you please send all the papers 
to my niece in ENGLAND: 

:':iss TUdNG DO 
52. V.esley Avenue 

Hounslow 
1'\'/3 4- LU, Engalal1&. 

Yours verp sincerely and respectfully, 

L! NGQO !THANH 





CONTRO t 
Card 

ar;;;c. Request;Form 
Release Order 

---- . Computer == Form "0" it/gift{ _ 
-X-ODPjDate ~, 

Membership; Letter 

~. ~ ($;, 

lruo~.~ "5 V6 tu~ ~ ~'J; 
eMs ~ or; ~d~ ""~ ~ Jl. r.. ~_ ':' 
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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRf VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 I V #: {2.:'11a (j, 0 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.#: __________ _ 

I 171#: __ ~Y __ _=N~0 __ 

EXIT VISA#: ----------

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identif'y' persons who are or were rormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAIr.r IN VIETNAM ~ 
------~La--st~---------

Middle First 

\ " 
Current Address :_t>.::.....:...~_6.:::-----..:c;;,=· .... ~·Y..~OI:::...' ----:::::~~i\..::;;;Q__1._:\-±zi~' -="=0.:,;..,;.:11:::...::...-...::G:::::..:..... l_O_~:...:-:.~.:-.=..:....:...::-=__ _______ _ 

Date or Birth: Place of' Birth: 
-------------------~ -----------------------

Previous Occupation (berore 1915) 
(Rank & Position) -------------------------------------~---

2. TIME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From To --------- --------_._----
Years: Months: Days: ----------- --------- ---------

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
----------------~~-----------------------------------Name 

Address and Telephone Number 

4. N.AMF!) OF RELATIVE3/ACQUAIl'fTAlICES IN THE JJ.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

11' you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not riled an Af'ridavi t or Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~--------------~--------------sted on page 1 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA . 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6 .. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



J4'n L :I,fT; SA-I< ~~~ M"~! Thi 
cc J;'d, /h~, th'--lt JJ'Y'l7A1t7VAI. 

MARIA "IEP NGUYEN TRAN 

. ................. -. 

PHONE 

REOMONO, WA 98052 

-

.-" 

Dollars 



,. '" ... 

ThE: lisl; of' the' political prisoners and US personn~l in 

Vic:tnam, they have been LOI by ODP. But the Vietnaflletie 
authority delay. \/ould you please consider to intercede with 

the Vietnamese authority for them leave from Vietnam. 

1. VU VAN ANH, IV69?I8, 45/36 Nguyen van Dau, Quin Binh Thanh, Hochiminh Ci~ 
t:.. THAI VAN A, IV89582, ;08/19 Cach Hang 8, qu~n 3, Hochiminh City. . 
3. NGUYEN VAH BINH, IVI2722I, 98/3 Cach r·fang 8, Qu¥n Tan Binh. Hochiminh Ci~ 
4. HA TUONG CAT, IV.057490, 2G/62 Nguyen Binh IChiem, Qubn I Hochiminh Oity [ 

5. EHAN VA« CV, IV47947, 20/E, 117 Dudng 3/2, Qu~n 10, Ho~himinh City' ; 
6. D1Nll !HlP, IV 50267, 355/11 NF;uyen 11inh Chieu, phLtdng 11, Tan Binh HCM. Cit 

7. VU fLAt-i1l l1UtfG,IV036575, 650/~1, Dien Bien Phu, Qu~n 10, Hochiminh City. 

8. LUONG T»1 ~ANG, IV535917, 8 Thai Van Lang, Qu~n 1, Hochiminh City. 
9. TRA~ CONG H1E~,IV6884;, 220/10A Hoang Dao, Qu~n 3, Hochiminh City. 
10. LAM VAN HAO, IV 75381 , 64 Cao Thang, Quan 3, Hochiminh City. 

11. LAM illJC HIEl', 1'/4514-6, 77 La _V~n 81, fttdng 13, Phu Nhu~n, Hochiminh City; 
12. NGUY'£N PHUC HUNG, IV66980,l'13I/4, Thich quang Duc, Phu Nhu~n, Uocnir:linhq 

13. PHAM VAN MUE, IV08~603, !2.33/.w A ~ JJq~r~ r~ri- ~.I?";" ~ .1~ -,TP,»C)-~I rninh . 
14. VU VAll M-INII, IV50735, 45/56, Nguyen van Dau, Quin Binh Thanh, Hochi:niuh1 

15. 'HUYNH SA PlIUOC,IV86358, 80/32A, Tran quang Dieu, Quan 3, Hochiminh Uity.l 

16. NGUYEN QUANG ~IUNG, ~V217Ii9, 41/8, To 9, fudng 12, Go Vap llochiminh II ! 

1'7 • .NONG AN PANG, IV 782-98, J3, Ou XB. To Hien Thanh, Qu~n 10, Hochiminh City 

18. VU VAN QUANG, IV37432, 179/33 Hai V~n Hgoc, qu~n Phu Nhu~nt Hochiuinh ' ; 
19. HA liGOC PHU, IV94I69 , 48/3, 'khom 3, FLfdng 2, Sad~c. Tlnh DOll£, Thap,Vi.etna~ 
20. NGUYEN 'rRONG PHVOC,IV53609, 83 Ky Con, Qu~n 1, Hochim1.nh ctty. 
21. NGUYEN QUANG- TRIEU t IV549I8, 453/55, tiguyen van Troi, Qu~n '!i, Hochir:tillh 

22. ElAN VAN TRICH, 1V7V922, 483/7 Le Van Si, Qu~n " Hochiminh City. 

23 • .NGUYEN MA.NH TONG,IV84-I32, 22/13, Nong 3, Qu~n Tan Blnh, Hochiruinh City.! 

24. LE VAN'TAN, IYl157,;2, 102/26A, Ho Bieu Chanh, Fhu Hhu~n, Hochiruinh City.! 

25. TRAH NGOC UYEN, 1V210095, 278 Hoa Hung, Qu~n 10, Hochiminh City. 

26. NGUYEN HUY HOA.NG, IV22869;S, 59/9 Nguyen Binh IChiem, Qu~n 1, Hochiroinh Cit~ 

27. NGUYEN THI THOA, 1V204-254, 232 Cach H,}ng 8, Ifudng 5 t 'l'an Binh, Hochiminh " 

28. LB VAN THANH, IV215932, 60/14-7G Tu~ I}.'inh, f'Ltdng 1;, Qu~n 11, Hochiminh c: 
2~. PHAM KHAG H1E'«, 1V2028I4, 107/1 ap Bau Nai, Dong Hung'fhu~n, lioelllen, H~l"i~' 

30. PIi..Atl HUU QUYNH t IV3728I, 18.3C/I0E, 'lIon 'fha t Thuyet, :F\tdnb 4, QU~ln 4, Hell II 

31. VU KIM TOAN t IV 12237I, 52 Duy 1}.18.n, Qu~n .3, Hochiminh Ci ty. 

32. NGUYEN BAnG DZ,UC, IV04,6945, 18/12B, Thich QuanG Duc, Phu Hhu~n, Hen Ci ty 
,3. VU KHAC NHUdNG, 1V72675 , 33I/4.C Le Van Si, Qu~n 3, Boclliminh City. 
;;i+. DAO NHUONG, 1V538997" .148 B.a Hat. Fuong 9, quan- 10.· Hcch1m1nh City. 

Re p re sent at i ve As Rnc i e ti_ on Vi. e..tnal1\e.-se 
f rmer olitical DriSon~rs_ 
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zec0r.d li3~ 01 the ;olitical vr:~:~er 

in Vietnam. ~hey have the letter of introduction of GDP. 

::ould you please consider to intercede with the Vietna~ese 

aut~ority for them leave from Vietnam as soon as possible. 

,5 ~~GCY~N EA VAH, IV5I4349, 22/20 cu xs. Lil Gia, P.15, '~u~n 11, Eochioinh City I 
;9 VO liONG DIE?, IV 235706, 65 Tran quang Di~u,~u~n .3, Hochiminh City. 

37 VU D.t''u1G T:L.u;G, IV5I5082, 650/21 Dien 3i8n Thu ~ P. Ill. 011en 10, Hcchi:ninh Ci ~ ~ 

38 VU TEE CAN, IV 5144616, 65C /21, Dien Bien Ibn ~ P. Ii!. (Jo:?n 10, Hoc!li:.linh 8i" 

39 NGUY3H THl LE, lV56lOd, 65/1'1, Ap 1, Xa Long thanh hY. iou :h1C, nGH.City : 

4,0, :i'rt.';'U VAN TH11A, IVl1328.3, 16/3B, To 4, Ap :i:.ll.nh, Xs. .ti.n lilianh, Thu :Ouc HGlYIGit~! 
41, HOANG NGOC LlEH,lV211S25, 166 Cach mq,ng thang 8, P.12, Tan .ainh, HCI·!Clty. 

Li2. NGUYJ::N 'rEI LY, IV 59490, 489-A/23/l29, Uguyen Huynh Duc,P.13, Fhu Nht1~n It 

43 NGUYr:l~ CAO DUlli, Ii! -1284~8, 6llilE Dien Bien rhu, P. 01, ·'{uan :3, lIel"! C1 ty 

,114 NGUYEN IaIAC To', IV-64199. 1-1-/47/70. F.7, Quen Ten, B~,~h. ,,[,P. Hochiminh. 

~5. P.t1Al'I VAL~ OU, IV-219l07, C::9c Thu Khoa Huan, Than Thiei..,· Thuun flai, Vietnam. 

?i-6 .. LE :nliOC DAU, IV -35723, 8I Tran Quoc Tuan,. Quan Govap I Hochi:nlnh Oi ty. 
q? NGUYJ£H D.LNlI LAN~, IV-457e5, 219 Le quang Dinh, ~.ilinh ''chanh, Rochiminh City. 

~+e NGUI:;N VAtj HUAN, 1V-54126, 105 10 U,chung cu Ngo Gia '.r11, P.IC!, Q.10 ,. 

't9 ~ NuOC THA~a,;fv-12?64U, BH-6 cu xu B&c Hai, P.15, Q.lO, Bochiminh City. 

50 fiGuIEN Dlt411 LAIG, 1V-45'785, 219 Le quang Dinh, Q.Binh Thanh, ~OM.City. 

51 'l'A UOJ\1.'1 HI, IV-117054, llC!O Ap Tam Ha, Xa Tam Binh, Q.Thu-Duc, BCM City. 

52. DOAN QUANG TRANG, IV-116244, 81 Nguyen Chi ~lhanh, fudng 5,Vinh Long,Cuu long. 

W 'YVlA~ I 1 U-V1 UA", ;J.. 7 / ! q '~1 " ,'. 
lurw~.MAkt-aVL "J ~ VU-InfYIA-J'rcLdtCJd Fn~."'l..lt-> 
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